

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="699 342 932 365">WPCRL No. 2223 of 2022</p> <p data-bbox="699 398 1198 432"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 443 1414 517">Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="699 528 1414 602">Mr. Ranjan Ghildiyal, AGA for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 613 1414 732">Mr. Pankaj Semwal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for the private respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="699 743 1414 817">Counter affidavit is taken on record. IA No. 2 of 2023 stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p data-bbox="699 828 1414 902">Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="794 913 1091 947">List on 12.04.2023.</p> <p data-bbox="699 958 1414 1032">Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1038 1173 1422 1247" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</b> 31.03.2023</p> <p data-bbox="699 1256 786 1279">Avneet/</p>