

WPCRL No. 2223 of 2022

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Vansh Sharma, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Rahore, A.G.A. for the State.

Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for the respondent no.4.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 01.05.2023 as the first case after fresh.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

28.04.2023

Jitendra