

WPCRL No. 2223 of 2022

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Ms. Manisha Bhandari, and Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Rathore, A.G.A. for the State.

Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for the private respondent.

Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record. IA No. 3 of 2023 stands disposed of accordingly.

Arguments heard, but not concluded.

List this matter on 04.05.2023 after fresh cases.

Interim order which was in force is revived and shall continue till the date fixed.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

01.05.2023

Jitendra