

WPCRL No.2224 of 2022

With

WPCRL No.2223 of 2022

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Lalit Miglani, A.G.A. with Ms. Sangeeta Bhardwaj, Brief Holder for the State.

Mr. Pankaj Semwal, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for the private respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file counter affidavits.

Let it be filed within four weeks.

Two weeks thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.

List for final hearing on 05.12.2023.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

24.07.2023

SanjayS