

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>06.01.2025</u>		<p>WPCRL No.2223 of 2022 with WPCRL No.2224 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel (through video conferencing) for petitioner, Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Additional Advocate General assisted by Mr. Deepak Bhardwaj, learned Brief Holder for respondent nos.1 to 3 and Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for respondent no.4.</p> <p>2. On the joint request, list on 07.04.2025.</p> <p>3. Interim order dated 02.12.2022 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 06.01.2025</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--