

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPCRL No.2224 of 2022 With WPCRL No.2223 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for petitioner(s).</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. with Ms. Sweta Badola Dobhal, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/ respondent Nos.1 to 3.</p> <p>3. Ms. Sazia Parveen, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for respondent No.4.</p> <p>4. Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to get clear instructions in both the matters.</p> <p>5. Put up on 13.06.2025.</p> <p>6. Interim orders dated 02.12.2022 in both the writ petitions, are extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 16.05.2025</p> <p>PN</p>