

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPCRL No.2224 of 2022 With WPCRL No.2223 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned AGA and Ms. Sweta Badola Dobhal, learned Brief Holder for the State are present.</p> <p>3. Mr. Devansh Kaushik, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for respondent no.4 is present.</p> <p>4. Learned State Counsel in view of the order dated 16.07.2025 passed by this Court, informed that statement of witnesses have been recorded under Section 161 of Cr.P.C. However, the charge sheet has not yet been filed, as it is pending, awaiting the requisite sanction for prosecution of the petitioner under Section 197 of the Cr.P.C.</p> <p>5. Learned State Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks' time to get clear instructions regarding the investigation.</p> <p>6. List on 18.09.2025.</p> <p>7. Interim order dated 02.12.2022 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 14.08.2025</p>