


SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	<p style="text-align: right;">COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS</p>  <p style="text-align: right;">2025:UHC:9454</p>
			<p>WPCRL No.2224 of 2022</p> <p>With</p> <p>WPCRL No.2223 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>None present for the Petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. G.C. Joshi, learned AGA, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the private Respondent.</p> <p>4. Learned State Counsel submits that the charge-sheet has been filed in the present matters, and the writ petitions have become infructuous.</p> <p>5. In view of the above statement, the writ petitions are dismissed as having infructuous.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 28.10.2025</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>

--	--	--	--