

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPCRL No. 2223 of 2022 With WPCRL No.2224 of 2022</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the Petitioner in both the petitions appeared through V.C.</p> <p>2. Mr. S. S. Chauhan, learned D.A.G. assisted by Mr. Vikash Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Devansh Kaushik, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the private Respondent.</p> <p>4. There is an observation made by this Court that as per the contention of the State, charge-sheet in the present matter has been filed but till date it has not made part of the record and the present matter has been lingering on for want of the same.</p> <p>5. Learned State counsel seeks two days' time for making it part of the record and makes a submission that as per telephonic instructions, it was filed on 23.10.2025.</p> <p>6. Time so prayed for is granted.</p> <p>7. List this matter on 13.11.2025.</p> <p>8. Interim order dated 02.12.2022 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 11.11.2025</p> <p>Akash</p>